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1 3 BELHOMME Maxime REYRE Cédric Skoda FABIA 1 R 5 1 1 0:01:54,9

2 6 SANTELLI Enzo COMBE Geoffrey Skoda FABIA 2 R 5 2 2 0:01:58,1 0:03,2 0:03,2

3 14 CONSANI Robert OREILLE Nathalie Peugeot 306 MAXI 3 FA 7K 1 1 0:01:59,3 0:04,4 0:01,2

4 2 SCOTTO LA CHIANCA Cédric NETO Lionel Peugeot 208 T16 4 R 5 3 3 0:02:01,0 0:06,1 0:01,7

5 1 GINHOUX Bruno MAIA Sylvie Skoda FABIA 5 R 5 4 4 0:02:03,4 0:08,5 0:02,4

6 11 BLANC Jean-Fabien SORBA Guillaume Porsche 996 GT3 6 GT 10 1 1 0:02:03,9 0:09,0 0:00,5

7 21 ANDRE Jean-Philippe BURZIO Lucas Peugeot 206 MAXI 7 F2 14 1 1 0:02:04,2 0:09,3 0:00,3

8 47 MANGEMATIN Jérémy UZZO Célia Renault CLIO WILLIAMS 8 FA 7 2 1 0:02:05,6 0:10,7 0:01,4

9 10 IBANEZ Raphaël IBANEZ Nicolas Porsche 997 GT3 RS 9 GT 10 2 2 0:02:05,8 0:10,9 0:00,2

10 9 SCHIFANO Nicolas SCHIFANO Fabienne Ford FIESTA 10 A 7S 3 1 0:02:07,7 0:12,8 0:01,9

11 5 TROÏANO Thierry TROÏANO Valérie Citroën DS3 11 R 5 5 5 0:02:07,8 0:12,9 0:00,1

12 53 MELLAN Patrice MELLAN Cédric Renault CLIO RAGNOTTI 12 FN 3 1 1 0:02:10,1 0:15,2 0:02,3

13 40 BIASION Mathieu BARICHELLA Tony Peugeot 208 13 R 2 6 1 0:02:10,2 0:15,3 0:00,1

14 33 SERY Claude LAURENT Christophe BMW 318 COMPACT 14 F2 14 2 2 0:02:10,4 0:15,5 0:00,2

15 28 FERRERO Stéphane BURON Bastien Peugeot 206 15 F2 14 3 3 0:02:10,9 0:16,0 0:00,5

16 55 TYMRAKIEWICZ Cédric MOUREN Alain Renault CLIO RAGNOTTI 16 FN 3 2 2 0:02:11,1 0:16,2 0:00,2

17 46 HAUF Anthony HAUF Sébastien Renault MEGANE COUPE 17 FA 7 4 2 0:02:11,8 0:16,9 0:00,7

18 24 BASSO Sébastien PERROTEAU Natacha Renault CLIO 18 F2 14 4 4 0:02:12,8 0:17,9 0:01,0

19 31 POLLINA Vivien BASSO Mélanie Renault CLIO 19 F2 14 5 5 0:02:13,2 0:18,3 0:00,4

19 41 GIRAUD Didier AVON Lionel Citroën C2 R2 MAX 19 R 2 7 2 0:02:13,2 0:18,3 0:00,4

21 23 MARI Alain TROIN Emilie Renault CLIO 2 RS MAXI 21 F2 14 6 6 0:02:15,1 0:20,2 0:01,9

22 60 DALMAS Harman CHAUX Raymond Peugeot 205 22 F2 13 7 1 0:02:15,4 0:20,5 0:00,3

23 44 COURT Guillaume LLORET Alicia Peugeot 208 VTI 23 R 2 8 3 0:02:16,9 0:22,0 0:01,5

24 12 PANAGIOTIS Jean-Yves PANAGIOTIS Marie-Thérèse PGO HEMERA 24 GT 10 3 3 0:02:17,6 0:22,7 0:00,7

25 78 MOULIN Thierry MOULIN Valentin Citroën AX GTI 25 FN 1 3 1 0:02:17,7 0:22,8 0:00,1

26 27 GARCIA Anthony CASULA Celio Renault CLIO 26 F2 14 8 7 0:02:18,2 0:23,3 0:00,5

26 30 NICOLAS Jean Michel TROIN Julie Renault CLIO 3 26 F2 14 8 7 0:02:18,2 0:23,3 0:00,5

28 71 LEYDET-PLAUCHU Romain LEYDET-PLAUCHU Sabrina Peugeot 106 S16 28 FN 2 4 1 0:02:18,8 0:23,9 0:00,6

29 22 EPALE Teddy BONNET Gilles BMW 318 COMPACT 29 F2 14 10 9 0:02:19,2 0:24,3 0:00,4

29 42 TAFFIN Bernard CHARDON Florian Peugeot 208 29 R 2 9 4 0:02:19,2 0:24,3 0:00,4

31 63 CARMAGNOLLE Killian SISTI Cédric Citroën SAXO VTS 31 F2 13 11 2 0:02:19,8 0:24,9 0:00,6

32 18 MARTORA Cédric ALBERGE Adrien Renault 5 GT TURBO 32 FN 4 5 1 0:02:20,2 0:25,3 0:00,4

32 25 CEGARRA Romain GIANNINI Pascal Peugeot 205 GTI 32 F2 14 12 10 0:02:20,2 0:25,3 0:00,4

34 64 CHEVALIER Alexis NOEL Linda Citroën SAXO EVO 34 F2 13 13 3 0:02:20,4 0:25,5 0:00,2

35 77 CEUGNET Sébastien DEKEYSER Laury Citroën AX GTI 35 FN 1 6 2 0:02:21,1 0:26,2 0:00,7

35 81 SOURDON Florian ROMERO Matthias Citroën AX GTI 35 FN 1 6 2 0:02:21,1 0:26,2 0:00,7

37 51 BAGNOL Harmonie DELORS Sébastien Renault CLIO RS 37 FN 3 8 3 1 0:02:21,2 0:26,3 0:00,1

38 7 LAURIN Gérard MARQUEZ Eric Ford FIESTA 38 R 5 10 6 0:02:21,5 0:26,6 0:00,3

39 66 NICOLAS François DURAND Jean-Claude Hommell BERLINETTE RS2 39 GT 9 4 1 0:02:22,1 0:27,2 0:00,6

40 15 GODI Alain ROGANI Antoine Subaru IMPREZA 40 FA 8 5 1 0:02:22,9 0:28,0 0:00,8

41 54 PLANTEL Mickaël COMETTO Manon Renault CLIO RAGNOTTI 41 FN 3 9 4 0:02:23,8 0:28,9 0:00,9

42 73 GAILLARDET Aurélien MAILLET Alexandre Citroën SAXO 42 FN 2 10 2 0:02:24,1 0:29,2 0:00,3

43 34 YOUCEF Hakim SEGUIN Anthony Peugeot 205 GTI 16 43 F2 14 14 11 0:02:24,8 0:29,9 0:00,7

44 29 LLORET Sylvain FERRIER Jonathan Renault CLIO 44 F2 14 15 12 0:02:25,8 0:30,9 0:01,0

45 16 GONCALVES Joao-Claudio GONCALVEZ LARANJO Marta Mitsubishi LANCER EVO6 45 FA 8 6 2 0:02:26,0 0:31,1 0:00,2

46 35 CARRILLO Fabrice TAFFIN Thomas Peugeot 205 46 F2 14 16 13 0:02:26,1 0:31,2 0:00,1

47 80 COSTE Jacques-Olivier CLAUDEL Estelle Citroën AX SPORT 47 FN 1 11 4 0:02:26,9 0:32,0 0:00,8

48 69 ROMI Laurent ATTALAH Bryan Citroën saxo 48 FA 6 7 1 0:02:28,9 0:34,0 0:02,0

49 58 MASPOLI Raymond MASPOLI Ryan Renault CLIO 49 FN 3 12 5 0:02:29,8 0:34,9 0:00,9

50 26 CHAZE Mathieu CHAZE Rémi Peugeot 306 XSI 50 F2 14 17 14 0:02:29,9 0:35,0 0:00,1

50 83 RITZZO Fabrice TRUC Hervé Renault TWINGO 50 F2 11 17 1 0:02:29,9 0:35,0 0:00,1

52 62 BARTHELEMY Gilles JEAN Clément Peugeot 205 GTI 52 F2 13 19 4 0:02:30,0 0:35,1 0:00,1

53 72 GUIDARELLI Kévin DOLADILLE Charlie Citroën SAXO VTS 53 FN 2 13 3 0:02:31,1 0:36,2 0:01,1

54 48 SIGUENZA Manuel ROUGON SIGUENZA Sylvie Renault CLIO 16S 54 FA 7 8 3 0:02:32,0 0:37,1 0:00,9

55 43 BOUFFARD François JOUANNE Alexandre Skoda FABIA 55 R 2 11 5 0:02:32,7 0:37,8 0:00,7

56 61 REXACH Benoît REXACH-AMBROSIONI Sophie Peugeot 106 56 F2 13 20 5 0:02:33,7 0:38,8 0:01,0

57 38 BLAIS Cédric FERRER Anthony Peugeot 206 XS 57 FA 6K 9 1 0:02:35,4 0:40,5 0:01,7

58 67 REYNAUD J-J-Marie MANEN Christian Lotus ELISE S1 58 GT 9 5 2 0:02:37,4 0:42,5 0:02,0

59 68 AYME Rémy PRADIER Christophe Peugeot 205 GTI 59 FA 6 10 2 0:02:42,3 0:47,4 0:04,9

60 56 DAMIEN David DAMIEN Lauralie Peugeot 306 S16 60 FN 3 14 6 0:02:43,8 0:48,9 0:01,5
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